NSE Ltd, we hereby inform you that the 

Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on today i.e. Friday, 27" February, 

2026 have inter-alia discussed, considered, and approved the following: 

1. Allotment of Equity Shares on Preferential Basis: 

Allotment of 17,80,425 (Seventeen Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-Five Only) 

equity shares on preferential basis having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) at an issue 
price of Rs 118/- (Rupees One Hundred and Eighteen only) per share including a premium of Rs. 

108/- (Rupees One Hundred and Eight only) per equity share to the non-promoters allottees upon 
receipt of subscription amount as prescribed under Regulation of SEBI ICDR Regulation, 2018 

as per details mentioned below: 

Sr. No. | Name of Proposed Allottees | Category | No. of Equity Shares

[...]

2. Allotment of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis: 

Allotment of 2,54,238 (Two Lakh Fifty-Four Two Hundred and Thirty-Eight) Convertible 

Warrants on preferential basis having face value of 10/- (Rupees Ten only) at an issue price of 

Rs 118/- (Rupees One Hundred and Eighteen only) per warrant including a premium of Rs. 108/- 

(Rupees One Hundred and Eight only) per warrant to the promoters/ promoter group allottees 
upon receipt of 25% of total subscription amount as prescribed under Regulation of SEBI ICDR 

Regulation, 2018 as per details mentioned below: 

Sr. No. | Name of Proposed Allottees | Category No.

[...]

2 issue, depository recelpts with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and 

, (ADR/GDR), qualified | Disc Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“ICDR Regulations”) 
institutions placement, ee a gu ° gu ° 

. read with the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder. 
preferential allotment 

etc.) 

> Allotment of 17,80,425 (Seventeen Lakh Eighty Thousand Four 

Hundred and Twenty Five Only) equity shares on preferential 

basis at an issue price of Rs 118/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Total number of Eighteen only) per equity share including a premium of Rs. 108/- 

3. securities proposed to (Rupees One Hundred and Eight only) per equity share. 
be issued/ allotted > Allotment of 2,54,238 (Two Lakh Fifty- Four Two Hundred and 

Thirty Eight) convertible warrants on preferential basis at an 

issue price of Rs 118/- (Rupees One Hundred and Eighteen only) 
per warrant including a premium of Rs. 108/- (Rupees One 

Hundred and Eight only) per warrant. 

Total amount for which 
the securities will be >» Total cash consideration amount for equity shares amounting 

issued to Rs. 21,00,90,150/- 1s received by the company for the 

allotment of 17,80,425 (Seventeen Lakh Eighty Thousand Four